

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Revenue Department Civil Secretariat

CIVII Secretaria Srinagar/Jammu

Subject:-

Transfer of post of Tehsildar.

Reference:

Letter No.DCS/N/146/2015

dated 21.07.2015

from Deputy

Commissioner, Srinagar.

Government Order No. \ \ 30 - Rev (Gaz) of 2015

D a t e d : \ \ - 08 - 2015

Sanction is hereby accorded to the transfer of one post out of deputation reserve posts of Tehsildars to the office of Deputy Commissioner, Srinagar for the purpose of drawal of salary of Mr. Muneer Hussain Khan (Look after Tehsildar) Headquarter Assistant to Deputy Commissioner, Srinagar w.e.f. 1st July, 2015 till he remains posted in the above said Office.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Muhammad Afzal) IAS Secretary to Government Revenue Department

No.Rev/Adm/21/2015

Dated: \(\frac{1}{8} - 08 - 2015\)

Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner (Revenue) J&K, Srinagar.

- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Srinagar.

4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Srinagar.

- 5. Special Assistant to Hon'ble Minister for Revenue for kind information of the Minister.
- 6. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister of State for Revenue for kind information of the Minister.
- 7. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, Revenue Department.

8. Government Order file / stock file

Under Secretary to Government Revenue Department